TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM679198

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hank's Beverage Company		05/17/2019	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Liberty Beverage Group, Inc.	
Doing Business As:	Hank's Beverage Company	
Street Address:	969 Street Road	
City:	Southampton	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	18966	
Entity Type:	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88398516	HANKSGIVING
Registration Number:	2265491	GENUINE HANK'S
Registration Number:	2161252	HANK'S

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7038164100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7038164063

Email: sld@nixonvan.com **Correspondent Name:** Sheryl De Luca

901 N. Glebe Road, 11th Floor Address Line 1:

Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. Address Line 2: Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22203

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sheryl De Luca
SIGNATURE:	/Sheryl De Luca/
DATE SIGNED:	10/06/2021

Total Attachments: 0

TRADEMARK REEL: 007443 FRAME: 0962

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 007443 FRAME: 0963

RECORDED: 10/06/2021